Presented by

The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

09/21/87 JEDC

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1263

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN OVERALL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, has designated the Juneau Economic Development Council (JEDC) as the Overall Economic Development Planning Committee for the community, and

WHEREAS, the JEDC has prepared an Overall Economic Development Plan (OEDP) for the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, this OEDP is to be used to facilitate application for state and federal assistance as may be appropriate to further economic development activities in the community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the Overall Economic Development Plan prepared and adopted by the Juneau Economic Development Council is hereby adopted as the Overall Economic Development Plan for the City and Borough of Juneau.
- 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 21st day of September, 1987.

Mauor

Attest:

Baty an Oilley